FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RI 05-05-19	398 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Trotal (ISI) Day, Ball, Isin Section	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of 1 1007013	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Isolation Systems Limited 2 Eva Road Suite 220 Toronto, Canada M9C 2A Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	8	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: Shiva Corporation Internal Address: APR 2 8 1998	
3. Nature of conveyance:		UECEINEU	
✓ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 28 Crosby Drive	
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		City: Bedford State: MA ZIP: 01730	
Execution Date: March 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
	together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,202,997	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ਓ No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should	·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua.	. Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Hale and Do	orr LLP	☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.	
Street Address: 60 State Street	et .	8. Deposit account number:	
		08-0219	
City: Boston Sta	tte: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by apposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached cost is true copy of	
Michael J. Bevilacqua	Muhant	A ril 27, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of page 1	Signature 3 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet internation to			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information ம்பி Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks நில் Assignments A Maric இதி Washington, D.C. 20231			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Isolation Systems Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is 2 Eva Road, Suite 220, Toronto, Ontario, M9C 2A8, is the owner of United States patent number 5,202,997 issued on April 13, 1993;

AND WHEREAS Shiva Corporation, a company incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is 28 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent as held by Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for the USA, in and to said patent and the invention described or claimed therein, including all right to claim damages for past infringement thereof, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all re-issues thereof to the full end of the term for which each said Letter Patent is or may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the USA for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0659

DATED this 26 day of March, 1998.

SWORN before me at the City		
of Toronto, in the Province of		
of Ontario this <u>26</u> day of)	
March, 1998)	

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

BASSEM A. SHAKEEL

ISOLATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

Name: ROBERT MCQUADE

Title: VICE PRESIDENT FINANCE
AND SECRETARY